

News from the Ohio Turnpike

For Immediate Release:

Turnpike Commission appoints Jennifer L. Stueber as General Counsel

BEREA (May 18, 2015) – The Ohio Turnpike and Infrastructure Commission today at its regularly scheduled meeting assented to the appointment of Jennifer L. Stueber as General Counsel and Chief Legal Officer.

Stueber's experience includes serving as Bond Counsel for numerous clients while at Tucker Ellis in Cleveland, where she also worked in the areas of real estate lending, business transactions, rental and leasing services, oil and gas, and corporate law. She was appointed as Special Counsel to the Ohio Attorney General in 2011. Since then, she has represented various State of Ohio departments, agencies, universities and others in capacities including bond counsel, issuer's counsel, as well as in general contract negotiations.

"Jennifer Stueber comes to us with a background that is ideal, including nearly 20 years of legal experience in the public and private sectors," said Turnpike Commission Chairman Jerry Hruby. "On behalf of the Commission, we look forward to working with her in the years ahead."

Stueber, who will begin her new position on June 1, is a member of the National Association of Bond Lawyers, the American Bar Association, Commercial Real Estate Women (CREW), the Ohio State Bar Association and the Cleveland Bridge Builders, Class of 2012. She is a graduate of the Cleveland-Marshall College of Law (Juris Doctorate, 1996) and The Ohio State University (bachelor's degree, 1991). She has a husband and two sons.

Stueber replaces former Turnpike General Counsel Kathleen Weiss, who retired on May 2, 2015.

For more information please contact:

Adam Greenslade, Director of Communications at 440-234-8011 ext. 1011, adam.greenslade@ohioturnpike.org or Brian Newbacher, Public Information Officer, 440-234-8011 ext. 1171, brian.newbacher@ohioturnpike.org.









The Ohio Turnpike is a 241-mile toll road offering one of the safest, best and most convenient routes for motorists to reach east/west destinations along the northern corridor of Ohio. The Ohio Turnpike & Infrastructure Commission provides excellent customer service and amenities to meet travelers' wants and needs, including state-of-the-art service plazas, a variety of restaurant choices, and routine maintenance for a smooth, pleasant trip. For a better travel experience, choose the Ohio Turnpike.

###